TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM855454

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the UNDERLING DOCUMENT AND ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 008206 Frame 0600. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the SECURITY INTEREST.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital LP		09/11/2023	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Linden Financial, LLC	
Street Address:	1701 Brightwaters Blvd NE	
City:	Saint Petersburg	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33704	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4796208	GA FOODS	
Registration Number:	4800564	SUNMEADOW	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129061209

Email: jess.bajada-bartlett@lw.com

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS C/O J. Bajada-Bartlett

Address Line 1: 1271 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	057121-0533
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Bajada-Bartlett
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Jessica Bajada-Bartlett
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2023

Total Attachments: 6

source=GA Foods - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral [Executed](Corrective)#page1.tif

source=GA Foods - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral [Executed](Corrective)#page2.tif source=GA Foods - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral [Executed](Corrective)#page3.tif source=GA Foods - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral [Executed](Corrective)#page4.tif source=GA Foods - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral [Executed](Corrective)#page5.tif source=GA Foods - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral [Executed](Corrective)#page6.tif

OP \$65.00 4796208

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM841084

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital LP		09/11/2023	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Linden Financial LLC	
Street Address:	1701 Brightwaters Blvd NE	
City:	Saint Petersburg	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33704	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4796208	GA FOODS	
Registration Number:	4800564	SUNMEADOW	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173453299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173453000

Email: trademarks@burnslev.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah J Peckham

Address Line 1: Burns & Levinson LLP, 125 High Street
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56257.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah J Peckham
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah J Peckham/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=20230911 GA Foods - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral Executed#page1.tif source=20230911 GA Foods - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral Executed#page2.tif source=20230911 GA Foods - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral Executed#page3.tif

source=20230911 GA Foods - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral Executed#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Assignment"), dated as of September 11, 2023, is entered into by and between Antares Capital LP ("Assignor") and Linden Financial, LLC ("Assignee"). All capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement referred to below, whether directly therein, or by reference to another agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Collateral Agreement, dated as of December 1, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement") among Assignor and G.A. FOOD SERVICES OF PINELLAS COUNTY, LLC (the "Grantor") and certain other parties, the Grantor executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 1, 2020 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which each Grantor granted to Assignor, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, all of the Trademark Collateral of such Grantor, including the registered trademarks and trademark applications of such Grantor listed on Schedule I hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignor recorded the Trademark Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 1, 2020 at Reel/Frame 7171/0180

WHEREAS, Assignor has resigned as collateral agent, and Assignee has been appointed as the successor collateral agent, and accordingly Assignor has assigned to Assignee, and Assignee has assumed, all of Assignor's rights and obligations under the Collateral Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement and the security interests granted thereunder; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to confirm the foregoing assignment and assumption in this Assignment for purposes of recording it with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby assumes, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under, the Trademark Collateral and the Trademark Security Agreement, including, without limitation, its security interest in the Trademark Collateral. The foregoing Assignment is made without recourse, representations or warranties of any kind.

[Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL as of the date first above written.

Antares Capital LP as Assignor

Pabiok Waland

Name: Patrick Weiland

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Assignment of Security Interests in Trademark Collateral]

ACCEPTANCE AND ASSUMPTION

Assignee, as successor collateral agent, accepts and assumes the foregoing Assignment.

DATED as of the 11 day of September, 2023.

Linden Financial, LLC

as Assignee

DocuSigned by:

v: tenneth l. loBianco, Sr.
Name: Renneth l. LoBianco, Sr.

Title: Manager

[Signature Page to Assignment of Security Interests in Trademark Collateral]

SCHEDULE I

RECORDED: 11/22/2023

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Registered Owner	Mark	Registration Number
GA Food Service of Pinellas County, Inc.	GA FOODS foods	4,796,208
GA Food Service of Pinellas County, Inc.	SUNMEADOW	4,800,564